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DATE SHEET  
HALF YEARLY/TERM 1 EXAMINATION (2024-25) 

INTERNAL ASSESSMENTS 
CLASSES XI SCIENCE /COMMERCE/ HUMANITIES 

 

Date Day 
Class XI 

(Humanities) 
Class XI 

(Commerce) 
Class XI 

(Science) 

04/09/2024 Wednesday Geography Accountancy Regular Classes 

06/09/2024 

 

Friday 

 

History  

& 

Sports Education 

Program 

Sports Education 

Program 

Sports Education 

Program 

07/09/2024 Saturday Economics Economics Physics 

09/09/2024 
Monday 

 
Mathematics Applied Mathematics Biology & Mathematics 

10/09/2024 

 

Tuesday 

 
Political Science Business Studies Chemistry 

11/09/2024 Wednesday 

Physical Education/ 
Computer Science (New)/ 

Financial Markets 

Management/ Hindi Core 

Physical Education/ 
Computer Science 

(New)/ Financial 

Markets Management/ 

Hindi Core 

Physical Education/ 
Computer Science 

(New)/ Financial 

Markets Management/ 

Hindi Core 

12/09/2024 Thursday English Core (ASL) English Core (ASL) English Core (ASL) 

13/09/2024 Friday REGULAR CLASSES (08:00 AM to 02:00 PM) 

14/09/2024 Saturday REGULAR CLASSES (08:00 AM to 02:00 PM) 

 
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS: 
1. Attendance is mandatory. 
2. Assessment of Sports Education Program, Dance, Music and Art will be conducted during their 

respective class periods between 04th September 2024 to 12th September 2024. 
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DATE SHEET  
HALF YEARLY/TERM 1 EXAMINATION (2024-25) 

PEN PAPER TEST 
CLASSES XI SCIENCE /COMMERCE/ HUMANITIES 

Date Day 
Class XI 

(Humanities) 
Class XI 

(Commerce) 
Class XI 

(Science) 

14/09/2024 Saturday 
History / Applied Mathematics  

REGULAR CLASSES 
REGULAR CLASSES 

16/09/2024 
17/09/2024 

Monday 
Tuesday 

Milad – un – Nabi (Holiday) 

Vishwakarma Puja (Holiday) 

18/09/2024 Wednesday Political Science Accountancy Physics 

19/09/2024 Thursday Study/ Preparation Leave 

20/09/2024 Friday English Core English Core English Core 

21/09/2024 Saturday Study/ Preparation Leave 

23/09/2024 Monday 
Geography/ 

Mathematics 
Business Studies Mathematics/ Biology 

24/09/2024 Tuesday Study/ Preparation Leave 

25/09/2024 Wednesday 

Physical Education/ 
Computer Science 

(New)/ Financial 

Markets Management/ 

Hindi Core 

Physical Education/ 
Computer Science 

(New)/ Financial Markets 

Management/ Hindi Core 

Physical Education/ 
Computer Science 

(New)/ Financial 

Markets Management/ 

Hindi Core 

26/09/2024 Thursday Study/ Preparation Leave 

27/09/2024 Friday Economics Economics Chemistry 

28/09/2024 Saturday REGULAR CLASSES (08:00 AM to 12:05 PM) 

30/09/2024 Monday REGULAR CLASSES (08:00 AM to 12:05 PM) 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS: 
1. Attendance is mandatory. 
2. All assessments shall take place from 8:45am to 10:45am on respective days of assessment i.e., from 

14/09/2024. 
3. Admit card is mandatory to carry during examination days, along with proper uniform and 

school/student ID card. 

4. Kindly clear your dues and collect the admit card from your class teacher. 

Time Breakup from 18th September 2024 
➢ 8:30am to 8:45am – Reading Time 
➢ 8:45am to 11:45am –Writing Time 
➢ 11:45am to 12:00pm – Recess 
➢ 12:05pm – Dispersal  

5. The functioning of the school for Term 2 will begin from 01/10/2024 with the regular school timing 

08:00 AM to 02:00 PM. 


